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Traffic Returns. 

N EW ZEALAND RAILWAYS.-Traffio Returns for the period ending 24th July, 1920, and for the corresponding 
.I.. periocl, 1919 :-

PASSENGERS,­
lst Class 
2nd Class 

Total 

WHANGAREI SECTION. 
1920. 
No. 

2,411 
13,203 

15,614 

Season Tickets 102 

No. 
874 

Goons,­
Cattle 
Calves 
Sheep 
Pigs 

Total 

Timber 
Minerals •. 
Other Goods 

Total 

REVENUE,­
Passengers 
Parcels 
Goods 
Mirnellaneons 

2 
l ,849 

1 

2,726 

Tons. 
2,361 
8,678 
3,637 

14,676 

£ "· d. 
1,320 12 9 

Rents a.nd Commission 

174 7 3 
3,318 15 10 

48 9 11 
167 8 9 

Total 

PASSENGERS, -
lat Cla.ss 
2nd Cla•s 

£5,029 14 6 

KAIHU SF.CTION. 
1920. 
N,. 
278 

2,394 

Tota.I 

See.son Tickets 

2,672 

3 

No. 
3 

Gooos,­
Cattle 
Calves 
Sheep 
Pigs 

Tota.I 

Timber 
Minerals .. 
Other Goods 

Tota.I 

REVENUE,­
Passengers 
Pa.reels 
Goods 
Miscellaneous 

3 

Tons. 
200 

76 
181 

457 

Rems and Commission 

£ s. d. 
192 12 3 

28 9 4 
156 11 10 

u5 6 8 
27 13 0 

Total 

PASSENGERS,­
lst Class 
2nd Class 

Total 

£460 13 1 

GISBORNE SECTION. 
1920. 
No. 

1,256 
5.821 

7,077 

Sea.son Tickets 

Goons,­
Ca.ttle 
L:a.lves 
Sheep 
Pigs 

Tota.I 

Nr1, 
357 

4,7!J1 

5,151 

1919. 
No. 

2,069 
12,950 

15,019 

91 

No. 
133 

2 

1 

136 

Tons. 
4,585 
8,402 
2,878 

15,865 

£ s. d. 
1,277 11 9 

149 10 2 
3,394 10 7 

121 10 0 
147 12 5 

£5,090 14 11 
------------

1919. 
No. 
151 

2,434 

2,585 

No. 

72 

Tons. 
419 

154 

573 

£ s. d. 
173 12 4 

26 12 0 
163 18 4 

4 15 6 
26 1 0 

.£894 19 2 

1919. 
No. 
942 

4,949 

5,891 

7 

No. 
86 

1 
1,614 

3 

1,704 

GISBORNE 

Gooos-continued. 
Timber 
Minerals .. 
Other Goods 

Total 

REVENUE, -
Passengers .. 
Parcels 
Goods 
Miscellaneous 
ReOLs and Commission 

Total .. 

SECTION-continued. 
1920. 
Tons. 
1,401 

888 
1,541 

3,830 

£ s. d. 
858 2 11 
129 18 0 

1,493 19 10 
HJ 7 10 
84 0 8 

1919. 
Tons. 

416 
480 

1,576 

2,472 

£ •. d. 
675 10 8 
107 11 4 
978 4 8 

62 2 11 
76 3 7 

£2,585 9 3 £1,899 13 2 

NORTH ISLAND MAIN LIN~'.8 AND BRANCHES. 

PABBENGERS,­
lst Class 
2nd Class 

Total 

Seaso,1 Tickets 

Goons,­
Cattle 
Calves 
Sheep 
Pigs 

Total 

Timber 
Minerals .. 
Other Goods 

Total 

REVENUE -
Passengers •. 
Parcels 
Goods 
Miscellat,eous 
l{ents 11,11d Commission 

Tuta] 

1920. 1919. 
No. No. 

106,230 55,008 
516,049 365,550 

622,279 

22,171 

No. 
23,466 

1,892 
139,630 

2,044 

167,032 

Tons. 
25,693 
65,107 
87,080 

177,880 

£ s. d. 
117,106 15 2 

12,825 13 11 
133,680 7 2 

3,558 10 2 
5,870 5 5 

420,558 

17,080 

No. 
12,477 

889 
66,757 

1,181 

81,254 

Tons. 
10,404 
50,353 
57,775 

118,532 

£ s. d. 
92,772 2 6 
10,887 16 7 
86.285 15 9 

2,053 13 5 
4,638 17 7 

£273,04111 10 £196,638 5 10 

SOUTH ISLAND MAIN LINES AND BRANCHES. 

PASSENGERS, -
1st Class 
2nd Class 

Total 

Season Tickets 

Goons,­
Cattle 
Cah-e, 
Sheep 
Pigs 

Total 

Timber 
Miner&ls •. 
Other Goods 

Total 

REVENUE,-
Pa.ssengers .. 
Parcels 
Goods 
Miscellaneous 
Rents and Commission 

Total . , 

1920. 1919. 
No. No. 

60,657 41,304 
262,151 198,158 

322,808 

10,642 

No. 
7,164 

724 
196,021 

1,576 

205,485 

Tons. 
12,992 
62,355 

123. 892 

199,239 

£ s. d. 
53,087 1 3 
7,429 10 0 

94,816 19 9 
5,105 2 6 
3,885 0 0 

239,462 

9.344 

No. 
4,675 

439 
158. 417 

1,463 

164,994 

Tons. 
10.685 
54,748 
96 426 

161.859 

£ s. d. 
47,507 16 9 
6,616 17 6 

69,400 9 7 
8,100 11 0 
3,653 5 8 

£16!, 323 13 6 £130, 279 0 6 


